
Texas Wesleyan (16-5, 12-4) -vs- College of the Ozarks (8-14, 5-11)
02/02/26 at Keeter Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Texas Wesleyan 71

College of the Ozarks 70

Date: 02/02/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Keeter Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Wesleyan 28 43 71
College of the Ozarks 32 38 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Montez Young, Jr. * 33 8-12 1-2 1-1 9-3 12 3 0 1 1 2 18
3 Khalil Turner * 34 4-17 1-6 3-4 6-4 10 2 3 1 1 1 12
4 Daylan Hamilton * 35 3-17 2-13 3-3 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 1 11
2 DaeVeon Scott * 33 5-13 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 1 11
12 Daniel Oravbiere * 25 3-6 0-0 1-4 4-3 7 2 1 2 0 2 7
13 Kiya Randolph 14 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 8
31 Anthony Sierras 8 1-2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
1 Ahmad Jahed 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Hamilton Wallace 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 28-76 6-28 9-13 23-19 42 14 9 11 2 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-41   26.83 % 2-14   14.29 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 17-35   48.57 % 4-14   28.57 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 28-76   36.8 % 6-28   21.4 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-13:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Garrett Snyder * 36 4-10 1-3 3-3 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 1 12
44 Andrew Dalton * 30 3-10 2-7 2-3 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 10
32 Jay Baxter * 28 3-8 0-5 2-2 3-5 8 1 0 4 0 1 8
2 DJ Quarles * 17 2-5 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 7
30 Brady Reynolds * 26 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 0 6
22 Jaiden Wilson 30 5-10 3-5 2-2 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 1 15
21 Seth Soden 23 4-4 4-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 12
11 Reece Johnson 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 24-53 10-28 12-13 9-19 28 10 10 15 0 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-12   16.67 % 10-11   90.91 %
Second Half 14-25   56.00 % 8-16   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 10-28   35.7 % 12-13   92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-08:07



1st Half Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 28

College of the Ozarks 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Montez Young, Jr. 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 1 0 0 1 2 4
3 Khalil Turner 14 2-13 1-4 1-2 5-4 9 2 0 1 1 0 6
4 Daylan Hamilton 18 1-9 0-6 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 3
2 DaeVeon Scott 15 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
12 Daniel Oravbiere 8 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 1
13 Kiya Randolph 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
31 Anthony Sierras 6 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
1 Ahmad Jahed 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Hamilton Wallace 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 11-41 2-14 4-8 14-14 28 9 4 8 2 5 28
26.8 % 14.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Garrett Snyder 18 2-7 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
44 Andrew Dalton 13 0-3 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Jay Baxter 15 2-5 0-3 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 1 6
2 DJ Quarles 12 2-3 0-1 3-3 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 7
30 Brady Reynolds 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jaiden Wilson 15 2-6 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 7
21 Seth Soden 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
11 Reece Johnson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-28 2-12 10-11 4-14 18 5 3 8 0 3 32
35.7 % 16.7 % 90.9 %



2nd Half Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 43

College of the Ozarks 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Montez Young, Jr. 17 6-9 1-2 1-1 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 14
3 Khalil Turner 20 2-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 1 6
4 Daylan Hamilton 17 2-8 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
2 DaeVeon Scott 18 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 5
12 Daniel Oravbiere 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 1 6
13 Kiya Randolph 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
31 Anthony Sierras 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ahmad Jahed 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hamilton Wallace 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-35 4-14 5-5 9-5 14 5 5 3 0 3 43
48.6 % 28.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Garrett Snyder 18 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 7
44 Andrew Dalton 17 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8
32 Jay Baxter 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
2 DJ Quarles 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Brady Reynolds 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
22 Jaiden Wilson 15 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 0 8
21 Seth Soden 14 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
11 Reece Johnson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-25 8-16 2-2 5-5 10 5 7 7 0 1 38
56.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
19:45 FOUL  by BAXTER,JAY

GOOD FT by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 19:41 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,JAY
FOUL  by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 19:12

19:12 1-1 GOOD FT by DALTON,ANDREW
19:12 1-2 H 1 GOOD FT by DALTON,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DAEVEON 18:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,JAY

18:41 1-4 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BAXTER,JAY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TURNER,KHALIL 18:29

18:27 STEAL  by BAXTER,JAY
18:25 TURNOVER  by BAXTER,JAY

STEAL  by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 18:24
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,DAEVEON 18:23 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,DAYLAN --

18:13 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DAYLAN --
TURNOVER  by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 17:57

17:47 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,GARRETT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 17:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 17:15
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,DAEVEON --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KHALIL 17:09
REBOUND OFF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 17:02
REBOUND OFF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DAEVEON 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,ANDREW
16:38 MISS LAYUP by DALTON,ANDREW

BLOCK  by TURNER,KHALIL 16:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:30 MISS 3PTR by BAXTER,JAY
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KHALIL --
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,KHALIL 16:17 6-6
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,DAYLAN --

15:57 TURNOVER  by QUARLES,DJ
STEAL  by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 15:56
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAEVEON(in the paint) 15:54 8-6 V 2

15:40 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,GARRETT

15:32 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,GARRETT
STEAL  by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 15:32

15:32 FOUL  by DALTON,ANDREW
MISS FT by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 15:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRADY
15:10 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRADY

BLOCK  by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 15:10
-- REBOUND OFF by BAXTER,JAY

15:04 MISS 3PTR by BAXTER,JAY
REBOUND DEF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KHALIL 15:01
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KHALIL --
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,DAEVEON 14:52 10-6 V 4

14:41 MISS 3PTR by QUARLES,DJ



REBOUND DEF by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL --
FOUL  by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 14:31
TURNOVER  by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 14:31

14:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WALLACE,HAMILTON 14:31
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,KIYA 14:31
SUB IN by JAHED,AHMAD 14:31
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 14:31
SUB OUT by TURNER,KHALIL 14:31
SUB OUT by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 14:31

14:31 SUB IN by WILSON,JAIDEN
14:31 SUB OUT by QUARLES,DJ
14:09 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,HAMILTON --
TURNOVER  by JAHED,AHMAD 13:46

13:26 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,HAMILTON 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRADY
13:01 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by BAXTER,JAY
FOUL  by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 12:57

12:57 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by BAXTER,JAY
12:57 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by BAXTER,JAY

SUB IN by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 12:57
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAEVEON 12:57

12:57 SUB IN by SODEN,SETH
12:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,REECE
12:57 SUB OUT by BAXTER,JAY
12:57 SUB OUT by DALTON,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 12:48
SUB IN by TURNER,KHALIL 12:48
SUB OUT by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 12:48

12:18 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REECE
12:01 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,REECE

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,KIYA --
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,HAMILTON 11:45

11:43 STEAL  by WILSON,JAIDEN
11:40 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DAYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by RANDOLPH,KIYA 11:16
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,HAMILTON --
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,HAMILTON 11:11

11:10 STEAL  by JOHNSON,REECE
11:04 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRADY

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KHALIL 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAIDEN
10:26 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JAIDEN

-- ASSIST  by SODEN,SETH
GOOD JUMPER by RANDOLPH,KIYA 09:52 12-13 H 1

09:39 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SODEN,SETH
MISS 3PTR by JAHED,AHMAD 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRADY
08:55 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,KIYA --
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,HAMILTON 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,BRADY
08:34 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,GARRETT



REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KHALIL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:26
SUB IN by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 08:26
SUB IN by SIERRAS,ANTHONY 08:26
SUB IN by SCOTT,DAEVEON 08:26
SUB OUT by WALLACE,HAMILTON 08:26
SUB OUT by JAHED,AHMAD 08:26
SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,KIYA 08:26

08:26 SUB IN by BAXTER,JAY
08:26 SUB IN by DALTON,ANDREW
08:26 SUB OUT by SNYDER,GARRETT
08:26 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,BRADY

GOOD DUNK by TURNER,KHALIL(in the paint) 08:18 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,DAYLAN --

07:51 TURNOVER  by SODEN,SETH
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,DAEVEON 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,REECE
07:20 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAEVEON --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KHALIL 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,ANDREW
06:44 TURNOVER  by DALTON,ANDREW

STEAL  by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 06:41
GOOD LAYUP by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR(in the paint) 06:38 16-16
ASSIST  by SIERRAS,ANTHONY --

06:13 TURNOVER  by BAXTER,JAY
SUB IN by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 06:13
SUB OUT by TURNER,KHALIL 06:13

06:13 SUB IN by QUARLES,DJ
06:13 SUB IN by SNYDER,GARRETT
06:13 SUB OUT by DALTON,ANDREW
06:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,REECE

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 05:57
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:29 16-18 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by QUARLES,DJ
MISS JUMPER by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 05:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:38 16-20 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by QUARLES,DJ

FOUL  by SIERRAS,ANTHONY 04:38
04:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:38 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by QUARLES,DJ

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 04:18
REBOUND OFF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
GOOD 3PTR by SIERRAS,ANTHONY 04:12 19-21 H 2

04:12 FOUL  by QUARLES,DJ
GOOD FT by SIERRAS,ANTHONY 04:12 20-21 H 1

04:12 SUB IN by DALTON,ANDREW
04:12 SUB OUT by SODEN,SETH
03:59 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAIDEN
03:36 MISS 3PTR by BAXTER,JAY

-- REBOUND OFF by QUARLES,DJ
03:33 TURNOVER  by QUARLES,DJ

SUB IN by TURNER,KHALIL 03:33
SUB OUT by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 03:33
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KHALIL 03:17
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KHALIL --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KHALIL 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,JAY
FOUL  by TURNER,KHALIL 02:57



02:55 20-23 H 3 GOOD DUNK by BAXTER,JAY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DAEVEON 02:40
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KHALIL --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KHALIL 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,JAY
02:10 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,GARRETT(in the paint)

FOUL  by SIERRAS,ANTHONY 02:10
02:10 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by SNYDER,GARRETT

SUB IN by RANDOLPH,KIYA 02:10
SUB OUT by SIERRAS,ANTHONY 02:10
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,DAEVEON 01:45
REBOUND OFF by RANDOLPH,KIYA --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KHALIL 01:41
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KHALIL --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KHALIL 01:41
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KHALIL --

01:41 FOUL  by SNYDER,GARRETT
MISS FT by TURNER,KHALIL 01:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TURNER,KHALIL 01:41 21-26 H 5

01:33 TURNOVER  by QUARLES,DJ
STEAL  by RANDOLPH,KIYA 01:31
GOOD JUMPER by RANDOLPH,KIYA 01:26 23-26 H 3
FOUL  by TURNER,KHALIL 01:26

01:26 MISS FT by DALTON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KHALIL --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KHALIL 01:16
REBOUND OFF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KHALIL 01:11
REBOUND OFF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,DAEVEON 01:08
SUB IN by JAHED,AHMAD 01:08
SUB OUT by TURNER,KHALIL 01:08
FOUL  by RANDOLPH,KIYA 00:59

00:59 23-27 H 4 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAIDEN
00:59 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 00:48
REBOUND OFF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
GOOD JUMPER by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 00:44 25-28 H 3

00:21 25-30 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JAIDEN
-- ASSIST  by SNYDER,GARRETT

00:12 FOUL  by QUARLES,DJ
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 00:12 26-30 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 00:10 28-30 H 2
FOUL  by SCOTT,DAEVEON 00:02

00:02 28-31 H 3 GOOD FT by QUARLES,DJ
00:02 28-32 H 4 GOOD FT by QUARLES,DJ

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
19:50 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,BRADY

STEAL  by SCOTT,DAEVEON 19:47
GOOD DUNK by TURNER,KHALIL(in the paint) 19:31 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL --

19:21 MISS 3PTR by BAXTER,JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,BRADY

19:10 30-35 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DALTON,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by SNYDER,GARRETT



MISS LAYUP by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 18:48
REBOUND OFF by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL --
REBOUND OFF by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 18:47
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 18:38 33-35 H 2

18:27 MISS 3PTR by QUARLES,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by BAXTER,JAY

18:21 33-37 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by BAXTER,JAY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 18:13
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KHALIL --
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KHALIL 18:04 35-37 H 2

17:56 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,DAEVEON 17:34

17:32 STEAL  by SNYDER,GARRETT
17:11 MISS JUMPER by QUARLES,DJ

REBOUND DEF by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL --
17:02 FOUL  by DALTON,ANDREW

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 17:02 36-37 H 1
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 17:02 37-37

16:47 37-40 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SNYDER,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,BRADY

16:25 MISS LAYUP by DALTON,ANDREW
16:21 37-42 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRADY

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,DAEVEON 16:00 40-42 H 2
SUB IN by SIERRAS,ANTHONY 16:00
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAEVEON 16:00
MISS 3PTR by SIERRAS,ANTHONY 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by QUARLES,DJ
15:38 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,BRADY
15:34 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DAYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KHALIL 15:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:15 SUB IN by WILSON,JAIDEN
15:15 SUB OUT by QUARLES,DJ
15:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 14:53 43-42 V 1
14:38 TURNOVER  by BAXTER,JAY

STEAL  by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 14:36
MISS JUMPER by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 14:21
REBOUND OFF by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL(in the paint) 14:17 45-42 V 3

13:55 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JAIDEN

13:46 MISS 3PTR by BAXTER,JAY
REBOUND DEF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR(in the paint) 13:40 47-42 V 5

13:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RANDOLPH,KIYA 13:37
SUB IN by SCOTT,DAEVEON 13:37
SUB IN by JAHED,AHMAD 13:37
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 13:37
SUB OUT by SIERRAS,ANTHONY 13:37
SUB OUT by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 13:37

13:37 SUB IN by SODEN,SETH
13:37 SUB OUT by BAXTER,JAY
13:20 47-45 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SODEN,SETH



-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KHALIL 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAIDEN
12:34 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAIDEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAEVEON(in the paint) 12:11 49-47 V 2
11:51 49-49 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,BRADY

GOOD JUMPER by RANDOLPH,KIYA 11:35 51-49 V 2
ASSIST  by TURNER,KHALIL --

11:16 51-51 GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DAEVEON 10:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:52 FOUL  by SODEN,SETH
SUB IN by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 10:52
SUB IN by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 10:52
SUB OUT by JAHED,AHMAD 10:52
SUB OUT by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 10:52

10:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,REECE
10:52 SUB OUT by SNYDER,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 10:45 54-51 V 3
ASSIST  by TURNER,KHALIL --

10:24 54-54 GOOD 3PTR by SODEN,SETH
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JAIDEN

GOOD JUMPER by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 09:54 56-54 V 2
09:37 56-57 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DALTON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by SODEN,SETH
MISS 3PTR by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 09:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:06 SUB IN by SNYDER,GARRETT
09:06 SUB OUT by DALTON,ANDREW
08:33 56-60 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by RANDOLPH,KIYA 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAIDEN

08:07 56-63 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JAIDEN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,REECE

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 07:50
REBOUND OFF by RANDOLPH,KIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by RANDOLPH,KIYA 07:45 58-63 H 5
FOUL  by RANDOLPH,KIYA 07:25

07:25 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by SNYDER,GARRETT
07:25 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by SNYDER,GARRETT

SUB IN by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL 07:25
SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,KIYA 07:25

07:07 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,BRADY
GOOD FT by TURNER,KHALIL 07:07 59-65 H 6
GOOD FT by TURNER,KHALIL 07:07 60-65 H 5

06:54 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,REECE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,DAYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DAEVEON 06:36
REBOUND OFF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 06:33
REBOUND OFF by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL --
GOOD TIPIN by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL(in the paint) 06:28 62-65 H 3

06:18 SUB IN by BAXTER,JAY
06:18 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,BRADY
05:58 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAIDEN
05:56 SUB IN by DALTON,ANDREW
05:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,REECE

GOOD JUMPER by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 05:40 64-65 H 1
05:14 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAEVEON --
GOOD DUNK by ORAVBIERE,DANIEL(in the paint) 04:53 66-65 V 1



ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAEVEON --
04:29 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAIDEN
04:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,DAEVEON 04:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 04:14
03:54 66-68 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SODEN,SETH

-- ASSIST  by SNYDER,GARRETT
GOOD JUMPER by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 03:38 68-68
ASSIST  by TURNER,KHALIL --
FOUL  by SCOTT,DAEVEON 03:19

02:59 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAIDEN
STEAL  by TURNER,KHALIL 02:57
GOOD JUMPER by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 02:56 70-68 V 2

02:56 FOUL  by WILSON,JAIDEN
GOOD FT by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 02:56 71-68 V 3
FOUL  by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 02:27

02:08 71-70 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 01:52
REBOUND OFF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
TURNOVER  by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR 01:48

01:18 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,GARRETT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:18
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 00:55
REBOUND OFF by MONTEZ YOUNG,JR --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,GARRETT
FOUL  by HAMILTON,DAYLAN 00:26

00:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:06 TURNOVER  by BAXTER,JAY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:04
00:04 SUB IN by QUARLES,DJ
00:04 SUB OUT by SODEN,SETH
00:02 FOUL  by DALTON,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,DAEVEON 00:01
00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


